
L 
O

 T
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

1 
1

W
ES

TE
RN

   
 A

V
EN

UE

GARRISON   STREET

64.16

64.11
64.0164.11

64.16

64.20
64.26

64.22
64.1164.17

64.24

64.27

64.33
64.19

64.33

64.36

64.44 64.42
64.28

64.61

64.82
64.80

64.77

64.85
64.97

64.97

65.1665.15
65.23

65.38 65.40

65.35

65.43
65.47

65.47

65.76

65
.7

6
65.74

65.74

64.9664.95

62.94

64.25

64.39

64.91

64.78
64.78

64.83

65.0464.97

64.95

64.86

64.78

64
.8

1 64.74

64.30

64.33

64.31

64.73

64.75

64.67
64.72

64.7664.74

UP

UP
63.98

64.09
64.0964.1164.13

64.15
64.07

64.03
63.97 63.94

62
.9

5

62.96

64
.8

3

65.16

65.15

65.19

65.30

65.28

65.32

64
.8

2

65.55

65.60
65.59

65.58

65.84
65.88

66.17
66.19

Ø0.6UP

65
.3

1
65

.4
4

65.42

64.78

64.98

65.14

65.16

65.19

65.23

65.28

65.30

65.13

65.01

64.50

65.00

65.11

64.91

64.93

65.02
65.03

65.19

64.80

64.80
64.73

64.27
64.24

64.75 64
.8

0

65.00

65.00

65.04

65.02
64.95

64.99

64.98

64.98

64.98

64.88

64.99

64.92

64.97

64.92

64.87

64.94

64.92

64.97
64.97

64.90
64.91

64.82
64.88

65.02

64.20

64
.6

3
65

.0
3

64.65

64.25

64.18

65.07

64.89

64.99
64.99

65.03

65.03

64.87

64.91
64.97

64.91

64
.9

0
65.25

65.26

65.26
65.28

65.30
65.29 65.18

65.21

65.24 65.18

65.22
65.20

65.18

65.19

65.27
65.26

65.26
65.31

65.52

65.37
65.36

65.44

65.64

65.76 65.62

Ø0.7

65.16

65.19

65.24

65.91

65.92

65.96

65.92

65.91

65.93

66.00

UP

65.23

65.17

65.14

65.11

O
HW

O
HW

O
HW

O
HW

OHW OHW OHW OHW OHW OHW OHW OHW OHW OHW OHW OHW OHW OHW OHW OHW OHW OHW OHW OHW

OHW OHW OHW OHW OHW OHW OHW

NO. 100
11

2 STOREY
VINYL SIDED DWELLING
(FOUNDATION NOTED)

NO. 345
11

2 STOREY
BRICK & METAL SIDED

DWELLING
(FOUNDATION NOTED)

Vinyl Sided
Shed

TpFdn
Elevation=65.73

TpFdn
Elevation=63.01

TpFdn
Elevation=65.77

U/Eave
Elevation=70.0

Roof Peak
Elevation=72.1

U/Eave
Elevation=68.8

TpFdn
Elevation=65.67

IBØ(Wit)
0.38 East

(P4) & Meas

65.88

65.65
65.60

L 
O

 T
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

1 
2

L 
O

 T
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

1 
0

L O T                       1 0 L O T                        1 1 L O T              1 2

L 
O

 T
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

   
   

  9

40
4m

m
Ø

 H
YD

RO

EX.EDGE OF ASPHALT

APPROXIMATE CROWN OF ASPHALT

C
RW

C
ED

A
R 

   
 H

ED
G

E

64.33

65.07

65.87

64.69

64.49

64.88

CONCRETE
STEPS

Window
Well

Window
Well

65.24

65.23

Concrete

64.95

1 STOREY
BRICK SIDED ADDITION

(SIDING NOTED)

Frame
Shed

Stone
Shed

Gazebo

In
te

rlo
ck

 W
al

kw
ay

 &
 S

te
ps

64.98

64.24

64.85

64.80

EX
. B

O
A

RD
 F

EN
C

E

BF
BF

BF BF

CLF

EX.DEPRESSED DRIVEWAY
EX. MONOLITHIC CONCRETE

CURB AND SIDEWALK

EX. SAN MH
MHSA 27629 (Geoottawa)
T/G=63.91
250mmØ INV=61.80±

EX. STM MH
 (Geoottawa) MHST 27190

T/G=63.94
375mmØ INV=60.80±

2100mmØ INV=54.39±

EX. STM MH
MHST 27191 (Geoottawa)
T/G=64.19
375mmØ INV=61.15±
300mmØ INV=61.89±

EX.EDGE OF ASPHALT

SITE BENCHMARK
SPIKE IN UTILITY POLE

ELEVATION = 64.64

EX. CB
T/G=64.11

EX. CB
T/G=63.91

EX. CICB
T/G=63.98

EX. CB
T/G=63.99

EX.GRASS

EX
. B

O
A

RD
 F

EN
C

E
EX

. B
O

A
RD

 F
EN

C
E

WINDOW WELL

MECH ROOM

WINDOW WELLWW

W
W

W
W

W
W

3R

RAMP

8R
UP

10R
DN

GARBAGE BIKE

3R

ROAD CUT AS PER CITY OF OTTAWA STANDARD
DETAIL R10. REINSTATE 7.3m OF MONOLITHIC
CURB AND SIDEWALK AS PER SC2.

65.94
65.94

65.88
65.88

64.28
64.28

65
.0
7

65
.0

7

65.80
65.80

65.83
65.83

65
.6
0

65
.6

0
65

.6
8

65
.6

8
65

.7
9

65
.7

9

65
.6
6

65
.6

6
65

.4
3

65
.4

3
65

.2
6

65
.2

6
64

.9
7

64
.9

7
64

.8
4

64
.8

4

PROPOSED 3 STOREY LOW-RISE
APARTMENT BUILDING.

10 UNITS
REQUIRED ROOFTOP STORAGE = 8.2cu.m
AVAILABLE ROOFTOP STORAGE = 8.9cu.m
ROOF RELEASE RATE (100YR) = 1.2 L/sec

LANDING = 64.82
FFE = 66.23
USF = 62.62

64.25
64.25

64.22
64.22

64.28
64.28

64.24
64.24

64.24
64.28

64.27
64.27

64.26
64.26

64.79

64.28

64.78

64.81

64.81

64.37

64.36

64
.3

6

64
.5
9

64
.5

9

64.30
64.30

7.8%

7.8%

64.80

4.
9%

3.
3%

4.
0%

64.21
64.21

64
.7
6

64
.7

6

3.
4%

4.
2%

64
.7
4

64
.7

4
2.

1%
8.

9%
2.

4%

65
.8
2

65
.8

2
65

.3
4

65
.3

4
5.

0%
5.

0%
5.

0%
5.

0%
5.

0%
6.

5%

65.75 65.67 65.851.5%1.8%1.8%

66.05

65
.3

6

65
.6

0

65
.3

2

65.6065.56

65.63

65
.5
7

65
.5

7

65.44 65.53

65.4865.47

64.27
64.63
64.6364.67

64.74

64
.8

1

64.8164.81

2.
4%

65
.6

5 9.2
%

65
.1

2
64

.9
0

9.6
%

65
.4

3
65

.2
2

65
.2

0
65

.3
6

65
.3

4
65

.3
5

65
.2

8

64
.8
5

64
.8

5
9.

3%
0.

7%

65
.1
8

65
.1

8
65

.1
5

65
.1

5
65

.3
0

65
.3

0

65
.3

3
5.2

%

3.
7%

5.
3%

2.0
%

65.58

65.6365.63

65.79
65.79

65.75
65.75

1.5%

0.0%0.0%

0.6%

65.76

65.67

65.69

65
.7

8

65.66

65
.7

8

3.5%

2.0%

0.7%

3.
1%

4.
3%

1.
5%

65
.6

6
1.

5%

65.65

64
.4

1
64

.9
4

64
.6

2
65

.0
5

65.6965.80

65.76
65.76
65.75

65.76
65.76
65.72

1.
7%

65.69

65
.7

1
65

.7
2

1.
5%

2.7%

64
.3

7
64

.3
6

64
.6

0
64

.9
2

65
.3

0
65

.0
3

64
.3

9
65

.5
4

65
.6
4

65
.6

4

65.66

T/W=65.57
B/W=65.54

T/W=65.43
B/W=65.30

T/W=65.34
B/W=65.03

T/W=64.97
B/W=64.60

T/W=64.84
B/W=64.39

T/W=64.30
B/W=64.30

PROPOSED RETAINING
WALL

65
.4

4

65
.8

2
3.7

%
2.8

%

65.56

65.60

3.
2%

4.
6%

65.52

65.49

65.36

2.8
%

5.3%
8.1

%

4.2%

1.5%

1.5%

2.1%

2.3
%

Copyright Reserved
The Contractor shall verify and be responsible for all dimensions. DO 
NOT scale the drawing - any errors or omissions shall be reported to

The Copyrights to all designs and drawings are the property of

authorized by Stantec is forbidden.

Stantec without delay.

Stantec. Reproduction or use for any purpose other than that

Legend

Notes

Permit-Seal
Chkd.Dwn. Dsgn. YY.MM.DD

File Name: 160401910 DB.dwg MJS DT MJS 24.01.08

ByRevision Appd. YY.MM.DD
0 ISSUED FOR SPA MJS KS 24.07.26

ORIGINAL SHEET - ARCH D

Drawing No.

Scale

Revision

Title

Client/Project

Project No.

Sheet

of

FARZIN FARAROONI & PARYA PEYMAN

PROPOSED 3 STOREY APARTMENT BUILDING
10 GARRISON STREET
OTTAWA, ON

GRADING PLAN

160401910

GP-1 04 7V:
\0

1-
60

4\
ac

tiv
e\

16
04

01
91

0\
de

sig
n\

dr
aw

in
g\

16
04

01
91

0 
DB

.d
w

g
20

24
/0

7/
25

 4
:3

3 
PM B

y:
 Sh

ar
p,

 M
ike

www.stantec.com
Tel.

Stantec Consulting Ltd.
400 - 1331 Clyde Avenue
Ottawa ON

613.722.4420

D0
7-

PLAN # 

N
N

SITE LOCATION

PROPOSED VALVE BOX

PROPOSED VALVE CHAMBER

PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT

PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE

PROPOSED STORM SEWER MANHOLE

PROPOSED CATCHBASIN MANHOLE

PROPOSED CATCHBASIN

PROPOSED DEPRESSED CURB LOCATIOND.C.

PROPOSED BARRIER CURB

99.99

PROPOSED ELEVATION

ORIGINAL GROUND ELEVATION

FLOW DIRECTION AND GRADE
FINISHED FIRST FLOOR ELEVATION

99.99

99.99
98.88

FFE=100.00

TERRACING 3:1 SLOPE MAXIMUM
(UNLESS OTHERWISE SHOWN)

ENGINEERED FILL REQUIRED

PROPOSED HEAVY DUTY ASPHALT

OVERLAND SPILL LOCATION

UNDERSIDE OF FOOTING ELEVATIONUSF=97.00

TWSI LOCATION AS PER CITY STD

2.0%

DIRECTION OF OVERLAND FLOW

PROPOSED LOT CORNER ELEVATION
EXISTING LOT CORNER ELEVATION

1. SITE PLAN PREPARED BY ASDESIGN COMPANY, DATED JUNE 04, 2024.
2. SURVEY PLAN PROVIDED BY FARLEY, SMITH & DENIS SURVEYING LTD. AND DATED

JULY 20, 2023. SITE BENCHMARK AT SPIKE IN UTILITY POLE ELEVATION 64.64.


	Sheets and Views
	160401910 DB-GP-1


		2024-07-26T18:12:04-0400
	Karin Smadella




